

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13942/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIRAJ SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmishastri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sole respondent appeared.

Vakalatnama filed.

Petitioner to serve copy of the SLP.

Respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter  
affidavit thereafter.

List the matter on 29-9-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar