

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24176-24177/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount and office report)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners granted four weeks' time for taking fresh steps against the LRs. Granted time till 4.7.2011 for taking fresh steps against against the LRs. Take steps against all other remaining unserved respondents, as a last chance, during the above period.

It is submitted by Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta who has filed vakalatnama for respondent No. 1 that he proposes to appear for all the remaining unserved respondents and file vakalatnama during the course of the day. Granted time till 4.7.2011, as a last chance, for filing the counter affidavit.

List on 4.7.2011.
am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR