

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19673-19678/2009

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24218 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is of the year 2009. Even after more than 2 years petitioner has failed to confirm service on some respondents including its own Ministry, being respondent No.137. Petitioner has also failed to take appropriate steps so far as respondent Nos. 7 to 9 and 41 are concerned. Service on such respondents is not proper. In view of such fact, no further time can be granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj