

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19673-19678/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in WP No.8491/2006,WP No.14247/2006,WP No.17528/2006,WP No.17529/2006,WP No.17530/2006,WP No.4806/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.
 Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time granted to
take steps for substituted heirs of Respondent Nos. 7
to 9 and 41, failing which the petition against them
shall stand dismissed.

Application for substituted service stands
rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER