

zITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19673-19678/2009

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(With IA No....Appln. for substn. to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respt. Nos. 7 to 9 and 41)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyabi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to remove the defects as pointed out by the Office in its note dated 23.02.2012, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which, the petition against the concerned respondents shall stand dismissed.

[JAYANT KUMAR ARORA]
SR. P.A.

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER