

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24176-24177/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.8505/2010, 19673-19678/2009, 31492/2011 and 9349/2012

Date: 11/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aslam Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Aggrwal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala,Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Nath,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.8505/2010 respondent No. 1, 2, 4 and 6 have filed Vakalatnama through Mr. Balraj Dewan, advocate. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti in r/o of the remaining respondents.

...2/-

Item No.8 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.9349/2012 office has raised an objection that the petitioner has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. It is submitted by the petitioner that by letter dated 19.9.2012 the position has been clarified stating that process fee is remitted supported by proof of remittance. Office to verify and put up. It is submitted on behalf of respondent No.1 that Vakalatnama has already been filed in caveat and probably due to the wrong number it has gone to some other file. Respondent No.1 offers to clarify.

In all other remaining cases await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 4.12.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|