

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24176-24177/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.8505/2010, 19673-19678/2009, 31492/2011, 9349 and
27349/2012

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Kumar Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mangla,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta,Advddd.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Khatana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.24176-24177/2009 service is complete. The served
respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite
...2/-

Item No.5 : 2 :

of last chance granted. The Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated
1.3.2012 had directed that the matter may be listed before an appropriate
Bench. List as per the directions.

In SLP(C)No.8505/2010 service is complete. No further steps. List
the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.19673-19678/2009 and 9349/2012 await return of notice of
the unserved respondents. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to
take fresh steps against all unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 30.7.2013.

|
s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|