

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8008/2014
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2014 in OP No.3/2014
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMLATH P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Gupta, ASG
Mr.Sekhhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C)No.31492 of 2011.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the
order said to have been passed by the C.A.T., Ernakulam Bench
in Contempt Petition in M.A.No.935 of 2013 in O.A.No.184 of
2012 until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar