

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 24.02.2015
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 304

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9349 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

ICAR & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DIPAK KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala and Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel accept notice for respondents No. 1 and 17 respectively.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 19673-78 of 2009.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that originally there are 165 respondents in this matter. M/s. Karanjawala & Co and Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocates who have filed caveat appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have also filed counter affidavit which are included in the paper books. Special Leave Petition is dismissed against respondent Nos. 3 to 165 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's Order dated 3.11.2014. Cause Title has been amended accordingly. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
M/s. Karanjawala & CO., Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR